of said board held on the 6th day of 
October, 1908, sealed bids will he re­
ceived by the Commissioners of Put­
nam County, Indiana, at the Audit­
or’s office in the City of Greencastle, 
said County and State on Saturday, 
October 31, 1908, for the improve­
ment of five thousand, five hundred, 
ninety-four and five-tenths (5594.5) 
feet of macadam road in Monroe 
Township, said County and State, ac­
cording to the plans and specifica­
tions now on file in the Auditor's of­
fice at Greencastle. Indiana.

Said road embracing and being

*
I Sworn Statement

! Central Nat’l Bank

[...]

scribed real estate situate in Put­
nam County in the State of Indiana, 
to-wit: (Parcel No. 1) Lot number 
one hundred and thirty-six in the 
original plat of the town (now city) 
of Greencastle, (known as the Caw­
ley residence property.)

(Parcel No. 2). Lot number one 
hundred and thirty-eight (138) in 
the original plat of the town (now 
city) of Greencastle, (known as the 
Cawley coal yard property).

(Parcel No. 3), Lots one (1) and 
two (2) in Block one (1) of Ash'* 
Enlargement to the City of Green­
castle.

(Parcel No. 4), Lot five (5) in